CHAPTER 9 - MOTOR FUELS TAXES
SUBCHAPTER 9A - DIVISIONAL RULES
17 NCAC 09A .0101 LOCATION
17 NCAC 09A .0102 GENERAL PURPOSES
17 NCAC 09A .0103 DIVISIONAL ORGANIZATION
17 NCAC 09A .0104 PERSON DEFINED
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-430 through 105-449.56; 119-15 through 119-22; 143B-10; 143B-221;
Eff. February 1, 1976;

Repealed Eff. May 1, 1995.
SUBCHAPTER 09K - GASOLINE, DIESEL AND BLENDS
SECTION .0100 - RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
SECTION .0200 - LICENSING
17 NCAC 09K .0201 EXPORTER'S LICENSE
History Note: Authority G.S.105-262; 105-449.65(a)(5); 105-449.69; 105-449.72;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Temporary Adoption Expired July 11, 1996.
17 NCAC 09K .0202 LICENSED DISTRIBUTOR CONSIDERED TO BE LICENSED AS AN IMPORTER
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.65; 105-449.69;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1, 1996;
Recodified to 17 NCAC 12B .0103 effective November 1, 2002.
17 NCAC 09K .0203 NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL STATES
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.69(d);
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1, 1996;
Recodified to 17 NCAC 12B .0104 effective November 1, 2002.
17 NCAC 09K .0204 AMOUNT OF BOND OR IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT REQUIRED
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.72;
Temporary Adoption Eff.. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1, 1996;
Recodified to 17 NCAC 12B .0105 effective November 1, 2002.
17 NCAC 09K .0205 TYPES OF ACCEPTABLE BONDS
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.72;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1, 1996;
Amended Eff. August 1, 1998;
Recodified to 17 NCAC 12B .0106 effective November 1, 2002.
17 NCAC 09K .0206 IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.72;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1, 1996;
Recodified to 17 NCAC 12B .0107 effective November 1, 2002.
SECTION .0300 - RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
SECTION .0400 - PAYMENT AND REPORTING
17 NCAC 09K .0401 REPORTING INFORMATION IN THE PROPER REPORTING PERIOD
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.90;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1, 1996;
Recodified to 17 NCAC 12B .0301 effective November 1, 2002.
SECTION .0500 - REFUNDS
17 NCAC 09K .0501 DOCUMENTING SALES TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.105;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1, 1996;
Recodifed to 17 NCAC 12B .0401 effective November 1, 2002.
17 NCAC 09K .0502 SALES TO U.S. GOVERNMENT:  REFUND FORM GAS 1206
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.105;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1, 1996;
Recodified to 17 NCAC 12B .0402 effective November 1, 2002.
17 NCAC 09K .0503 OFF-HIGHWAY REFUND APPLICATION INFORMATION
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.107;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1, 1996;
Recodified to 17 NCAC 12B. 0403 effective November 1, 2002.
17 NCAC 09K .0504 OFF-HIGHWAY REFUND INVOICE REQUIREMENTS
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-107;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;
Eff. March 1,1996;
Recodified to 17 NCAC 12B .0404 effective November 1, 2002.
17 NCAC 09K .0505 OFF-HIGHWAY USERS WITH COMMON STORAGE FACILITIES
History Note: Authority G.S. 105-262; 105-449.107;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 1996;